504165573 01/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4212250

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| NORBERT KLINKE | 09/16/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LINAK A/S | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | SMEDEVAENGET 8, GUDERUP | |
| City: | NORDBORG | |
| State/Country: | DENMARK | |
| Postal Code: | DK-6430 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15069421 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (855)221-0917

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-906-8600

Email: EBurgess@Dykema.com
Correspondent Name: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC
Address Line 1: 1301 K STREET, NW
Address Line 2: SUITE 1100 WEST

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 66383-201 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | RICHARD H. TUSHIN |
| SIGNATURE: | /RICHARD H. TUSHIN/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/05/2017 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=66383201Assignment#page1.tif source=66383201Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504165573 REEL: 040863 FRAME: 0268

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, Norbert Klinke of Sønder Kettingskov 19, DK-6440 Augustenborg,

Denmark, has made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled;

HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE WORK TABLE , executed on Sept. 16, 2013 ;
Serial No.PCT/DK2012/000045 ; filed 16 April 2012 ;

AND WHEREAS <u>LINAK A/S</u>, of <u>Smedevænget 8</u>, <u>Guderup</u>, <u>DK-6430</u>

<u>Nordborg</u>, <u>Denmark</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto LINAK A/S, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>LINAK</u> <u>A/S</u>, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

I hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any

interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND I hereby grant the firm of Dykema Gossett PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

46.03.2043 Date:

Northalleinher Inventor (Norbert Klinke)

Witness:

/6/9-79/3 Date

DC01\103947.1 (D\RHT